
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Z025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009298 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2018 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL5881
HWY :SR 021
TITLE :SR 21

CURLEW TO CANADA
FLOOD REPAIR
18Z025

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :FERRY

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/13/2018
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

NEWMAN LAKE   WA  990250430
99025-8609
5516 N STARR RD
WM. WINKLER COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100715CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
 98837-9118
FERNDALE   WA  982489700 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 66.90 % 22.14 % 46.57 %

95,650.00 38,340.00 70,000.00 12,690.00 84,000.00 26,690.0057,310.00

8.2500
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

625.0000 L.F. 65.00 % 12.0000 140.00 % 20.0000 300.00 %

5,156.25 2,031.25 7,500.00 4,375.00 12,500.00 9,375.00
5.0000

3,125.00

400.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 60.00 % 100.0000 -60.00 % 2,000.0000 700.00 %

800.00 300.00 200.00 -300.00 4,000.00 3,500.00
250.0000
500.00

GRADING

34.7500
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1550.0000 C.Y. -30.50 % 52.5000 5.00 % 90.0000 80.00 %

53,862.50 -23,637.50 81,375.00 3,875.00 139,500.00 62,000.00
50.0000

77,500.00

212.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 253.33 % 115.0000 91.67 % 115.0000 91.67 %

63,600.00 45,600.00 34,500.00 16,500.00 34,500.00 16,500.00
60.0000

18,000.00

DRAINAGE

105.0000
6 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B 

700.0000 C.Y. 10.53 % 170.0000 78.95 % 160.0000 68.42 %

73,500.00 7,000.00 119,000.00 52,500.00 112,000.00 45,500.00
95.0000

66,500.00

SURFACING

85.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1160.0000 C.Y. 41.67 % 110.0000 83.33 % 98.0000 63.33 %

98,600.00 29,000.00 127,600.00 58,000.00 113,680.00 44,080.00
60.0000

69,600.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

315.0000
8 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

563.0000 TON -21.25 % 290.0000 -27.50 % 250.0000 -37.50 %

177,345.00 -47,855.00 163,270.00 -61,930.00 140,750.00 -84,450.00
400.0000

225,200.00

2.5000
9 JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

2033.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

5,082.50 -5,082.50 8,132.00 -2,033.00 8,132.00 -2,033.00
5.0000

10,165.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

300.0000
10 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY 200.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

6,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
100.0000
2,000.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

32.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

625.0000 L.F. -28.89 % 45.0000 0.00 % 60.0000 33.33 %

20,000.00 -8,125.00 28,125.00 0.00 37,500.00 9,375.00
45.0000

28,125.00

4,000.0000
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 14.29 % 3,500.0000 0.00 % 5,500.0000 57.14 %

8,000.00 1,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 4,000.00
3,500.0000
7,000.00

80.0000
14 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

20.0000 EACH 166.67 % 60.0000 100.00 % 160.0000 433.33 %

1,600.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 600.00 3,200.00 2,600.00
30.0000
600.00

15 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 7.28 % 7.44 % 79.06 %

74,890.25 5,080.65 75,000.00 5,190.40 125,000.00 55,190.4069,809.60

2.5000
16 PAINT LINE 

2033.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 2.5000 150.00 % 2.5000 150.00 %

5,082.50 3,049.50 5,082.50 3,049.50 5,082.50 3,049.50
1.0000

2,033.00
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TRAFFIC

200.0000
17 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

1.0000 EACH 11.11 % 145.0000 -19.44 % 650.0000 261.11 %

200.00 20.00 145.00 -35.00 650.00 470.00
180.0000
180.00

0.0000
18 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

OTHER ITEMS
19 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 226.25 % 600.00 % 400.00 %

6,525.00 4,525.00 14,000.00 12,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.002,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -45.00 % -25.00 % -50.00 %

1,100.00 -900.00 1,500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00
23 PROJECT PARTNERING

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

$699,998.00 8.59% $749,633.50 16.29% $847,498.50 31.47%$644,651.60CONTRACT TOTAL

$847,498.50$699,998.00 $749,633.50BASE TOTAL 8.59% 16.29% 31.47%$644,651.60


